TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kroll Inc.		11/06/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Street Address:	5200 Hahns Peak Drive
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3445814	ACTIONFACTS
Registration Number:	3478675	COLLATERALFACTS
Registration Number:	3517022	FACTUALID
Registration Number:	3344883	FULLFACTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email:

trademarkdocketing@aporter.com, anna.manville@aporter.com,

elisabeth.richards@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anna W. Manville
Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13825.052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
	ICAUCIVIACE

900271359 REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0528

3445814

71500 11500

Signature:	/Anna W. Manville/
Date:	11/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ACTIONFACTS Kroll Inc to Kroll Factual Data Inc#page1.tif source=ACTIONFACTS Kroll Inc to Kroll Factual Data Inc#page2.tif source=ACTIONFACTS Kroll Inc to Kroll Factual Data Inc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is made as of November 6, 2013 by Kroll Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York, 10016 ("Assignor") to Kroll Factual Data, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a principal place of business at 5200 Hahns Peak Drive, Loveland, Colorado, 80538 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right title and interest in the marks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by reference and the corresponding registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase or acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all rights of priority therein in any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Marks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assigner agrees to, and shall cause its affiliates and related parties to execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments, documents, conveyances or assurances and take such other action as shall be necessary from time to time, or as otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee, to confirm and perfect the rights and obligations provided for in this Assignment and to render effective the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby, or otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark issues and in all other respects including as to validity, interpretation and effect by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

64802981v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

KROLL INC.

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE I

1. <u>Trademark Registrations</u>

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ACTIONFACTS	06/10/2008	3,445,814
COLLATERALFACTS	08/05/2008	3,478,675
FACTUALID	10/14/2008	3,517,022
FULLFACTS	11/27/2007	3,344,883

3

64802981v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0532